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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL CENTRAL ACADEMY ENGLISH MEDIUM
SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030778

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50745

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GIRGITA ROAD HARNAMPUR MAIHAR, SATNA,

MADHYA PRADESH - 485771

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MANOJ AMRUTLALJI YADAV

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID centralacademymhr2015@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9425858940

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://centralacademymaihar.com/affiliation-letter

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://centralacademymaihar.com/trust-
certificate

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

https://centralacademymaihar.com/noc

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://centralacademymaihar.com/recognition-
certificate
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5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://centralacademymaihar.com/building-
certificate

https://centralacademymaihar.com/fire-certificate

https://centralacademymaihar.com/self-certificate

https://centralacademymaihar.com/waterhealth-
certificate

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://centralacademymaihar.com/fee-structure

https://centralacademymaihar.com/academic-
calander

https://centralacademymaihar.com/smc

https://centralacademymaihar.com/pta

https://centralacademymaihar.com/result
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1 PRINCIPAL MANOJ AMRUTLALJI YADAV
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 55

PGT 12

TGT 9

PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 3

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 43 36 83.72

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 16 11 68.75

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 8082
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 38 & 47
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 67
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
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INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
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INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
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KINICA SINGH

KALPANA TIWARI

RAJIV KUMAR SHARMA

NARESH DWIVEDI

DINESH KUMAR MISHRA

SHYAM KISHOR SHUKLA

SHALINI MISHRA

KANCHAN SINGH

ANAND KUMAR TIWARI

ANAND KUMAR SHUKLA

ARIF MOHAMMAD

ANKIT KUMAR TIWARI

GIRDHARI LAL GUPTA

NIDHI URMALIA

PREMLAL KUSHWAHA

PRIYA PANDEY

ANITA RAJAK

POOJA SINGH
RAGHUWANSHI

ISHITA DUBEY

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PTI

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?
v=bWOflqTpUxk&t=92s

MA

B.Sc. MBA

M.Sc.

MA

M. lib, M.Phil

B.P.Ed., M.P.Ed.

BBA

MA

MA

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.COM

MSc

MSc

MA

M.Sc.

M.Com

M.Sc.

BA
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46
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EKTA MISHRA

DEEPA TRIPATHI

JYOTI JAIN

SAVITA SINGH

BHAWNA DUBEY

MANOJ AMRUTLALJI YADAV
RAJ KANT RATAN

SHAKTI SHARAN TRIPATHI
JAYPRABHA SINGH

RAVI SANTANI

VISHESH PANDEY
PRIYANKA TRIPATHI
ARIFA ANSARI

BHASKAR PRASAD SHUKLA
SHALINI RAWAT

ANOOPA SINGH

RADHA KUSHWAHA
KHUSHBU DWIVEDI
ANCHAL MISHRA

RAMA TRIPATHI

Trapti Dwivedi

AJAY KUMAR MISHRA
DIKSHA CHOUBEY

Vijay Singh

Diptija Singh

Nidhi Premi

SWETA BHATT
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NTT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

NTT

NTT

PTI

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

MHSc

MA

BA

B.Sc.

BA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

BE

MA

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.Com.

M.Sc.

BBA

M.Com. B.P.Ed.
M.A. (ENGLISH)
M A (Economics)
B.Sc.

B.E.

B.Sc.

M A (PSYCHOLOGY)
B.Sc. Nursing
B.COM

M.Sc.
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47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55
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SAGAR NAMDEV
Rashmi Mishra

Pooja Pandey

SODHI SARITA ANMOL
SWAPANIL PANDEY

KAMLESH KUMAR
CHATURVEDI

RAJANI MANOJ YADAV
GARIMA GUPTA

VIKRAM SINGH
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PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

NTT

PRT

M.Com.

M.Sc.

B.COM

B. Sc.

M.Sc.

BPT

MA

BA

BA
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