APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CENTRAL ACADEMY ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030778
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50745
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GIRGITA ROAD HARNAMPUR MAIHAR, SATNA, MADHYA PRADESH - 485771
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MANOJ AMRUTLALJI YADAV
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	centralacademymhr2015@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9425858940

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://centralacademymaihar.com/affiliation-letter
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://centralacademymaihar.com/trust- certificate
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://centralacademymaihar.com/noc
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://centralacademymaihar.com/recognition- certificate

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://centralacademymaihar.com/building- certificate
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://centralacademymaihar.com/fire-certificate
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://centralacademymaihar.com/self-certificate
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://centralacademymaihar.com/waterhealth- certificate

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://centralacademymaihar.com/fee-structure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://centralacademymaihar.com/academic-calander
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://centralacademymaihar.com/smc
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://centralacademymaihar.com/pta
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://centralacademymaihar.com/result

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MANOJ AMRUTLALJI YADAV
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	55
	PGT	12
	TGT	9
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	3

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	43	36	83.72	

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2024	STUDENTS	PASSED 11	68.75	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8082
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 67

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	3
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	2
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch? v=bW9flqTpUxk&t=92s

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KINICA SINGH	PGT	MA
2	KALPANA TIWARI	TGT	B.Sc. MBA
3	RAJIV KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc.
4	NARESH DWIVEDI	PRT	MA
5	DINESH KUMAR MISHRA	OTHER	M. lib, M.Phil
6	SHYAM KISHOR SHUKLA	PTI	B.P.Ed., M.P.Ed.
7	SHALINI MISHRA	PRT	BBA
8	KANCHAN SINGH	NTT	MA
9	ANAND KUMAR TIWARI	TGT	MA
10	ANAND KUMAR SHUKLA	PGT	M.Sc.
11	ARIF MOHAMMAD	TGT	B.Sc.
12	ANKIT KUMAR TIWARI	PGT	M.COM
13	GIRDHARI LAL GUPTA	PGT	MSc
14	NIDHI URMALIA	TGT	MSc
15	PREMLAL KUSHWAHA	PGT	MA
16	PRIYA PANDEY	NTT	M.Sc.
17	ANITA RAJAK	PRT	M.Com
18	POOJA SINGH RAGHUWANSHI	PRT	M.Sc.
19	ISHITA DUBEY	PRT	ВА

		Manualory Disclosure Details SANAS	
20	EKTA MISHRA	NTT	MHSc
21	DEEPA TRIPATHI	NTT	MA
22	JYOTI JAIN	PRT	BA
23	SAVITA SINGH	OTHER	B.Sc.
24	BHAWNA DUBEY	PRT	BA
25	MANOJ AMRUTLALJI YADAV	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
26	RAJ KANT RATAN	PGT	M.Sc.
27	SHAKTI SHARAN TRIPATHI	PGT	M.A.
28	JAYPRABHA SINGH	PGT	M.Sc.
29	RAVI SANTANI	TGT	M.A.
30	VISHESH PANDEY	TGT	BE
31	PRIYANKA TRIPATHI	PRT	MA
32	ARIFA ANSARI	PRT	B.Sc.
33	BHASKAR PRASAD SHUKLA	PGT	M.Sc.
34	SHALINI RAWAT	OTHER	B.Com.
35	ANOOPA SINGH	NTT	M.Sc.
36	RADHA KUSHWAHA	NTT	BBA
37	KHUSHBU DWIVEDI	PTI	M.Com. B.P.Ed.
38	ANCHAL MISHRA	PGT	M.A. (ENGLISH)
39	RAMA TRIPATHI	PRT	M A (Economics)
40	Trapti Dwivedi	PRT	B.Sc.
41	AJAY KUMAR MISHRA	TGT	B.E.
42	DIKSHA CHOUBEY	PRT	B.Sc.
43	Vijay Singh	OTHER	MA (PSYCHOLOGY)
44	Diptija Singh	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.Sc. Nursing
45	Nidhi Premi	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.COM
46	SWETA BHATT	TGT	M.Sc.

		manualtry Discissars Datame Criticity	
47	SAGAR NAMDEV	PGT	M.Com.
48	Rashmi Mishra	NTT	M.Sc.
49	Pooja Pandey	PRT	B.COM
50	SODHI SARITA ANMOL	PRT	B. Sc.
51	SWAPANIL PANDEY	TGT	M.Sc.
52	KAMLESH KUMAR CHATURVEDI	WELLNEES TEACHER	BPT
53	RAJANI MANOJ YADAV	PRT	MA
54	GARIMA GUPTA	NTT	ВА
55	VIKRAM SINGH	PRT	ВА